

SreshtaBharath - Project 28

Project Report



SreshtaBharath

Sree Lakshmi school water tank project, Thrikkeppatta

S.No.	Subject	Page no
1	Introduction	2
2	Aim	2
3	Project Estimation and BOQ	3-8
4	Contribution by SreshtaBharath	8
5	Gallery	9-24
6	Contact	24

1. Introduction

The school children and staff of Sree Lakshmi school in Thrikkeppatta were the facing hardship of not having continuous drinking water. The staff had to draw water from a well and into buckets. The buckets of water had then to be carried to them to the school premises. This took a toll on the staff and sometimes water was not available to the children when needed. SresthaBharath got involved in providing water at the school itself.

2. Aim

To financially support the tribal school for constructing a water tank and providing much needed drinking water access.

3. Project Estimation and BOQ

INVOICE(Page 2)

Estimate 2023		Invoice No. 3127	Dated 21-Nov-2023		
Buyer Cash		Delivery Note	Mode/Terms of Payment		
		Supplier's Ref.	Other Reference(s)		
		Buyer's Order No.	Dated		
		Despatch Document No.	Delivery Note Date		
		Despatched through	Destination		
		Terms of Delivery			
Sl	Description of Goods	Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
1	Cong. Nail 1.1/2"	1.00 kg	150.00	kg	150.00
2	Solvent 100ml Starbond	2.00 nos	90.00	nos	180.00
3	Shellack	3.00 nos	25.00	nos	75.00
4	T.Seal	5.00 nos	10.00	nos	50.00
5	Pvc Pipe 1" ISI Prince	15.00 mtr	48.00	mtr	720.00
6	Pvc Pipe 3/4" 10kg ISI Prince	25.00 mtr	30.00	mtr	750.00
7	Pvc Pipe 1.1/2" ISI Prince	3.00 mtr	68.00	mtr	204.00
8	Tee 3/4" Prince	2.00 nos	14.00	nos	28.00
9	Elbow 1" 45 Prince	4.00 nos	23.00	nos	92.00
10	Socket 1" Prince	3.00 nos	10.00	nos	30.00
Total					₹ 10,050.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) INR Ten Thousand Fifty Only					E. & O.E
Declaration— We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods described and that all particulars are true and correct.		for Estimate 2023			
		Authorised Signatory			

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

INVOICE

Estimate 2023		Invoice No. 3127	Dated 21-Nov-2023		
Buyer Cash		Delivery Note	Mode/Terms of Payment		
		Supplier's Ref.	Other Reference(s)		
		Buyer's Order No.	Dated		
		Despatch Document No.	Delivery Note Date		
		Despatched through	Destination		
		Terms of Delivery			
	Description of Goods	Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
1	Water Tank 1000L White	1.00 nos	4,800.00	nos	4,800.00
2	Tank Connector 1.1/2" star Union	1.00 nos	160.00	nos	160.00
3	Tee 1.1/2" Prince	3.00 nos	58.00	nos	174.00
4	Reducer 1.1/2x1" Prince	1.00 nos	26.00	nos	26.00
5	Elbow 1.1/2" Prince	3.00 nos	32.00	nos	96.00
6	Ball Valve 1.1/2" Casco	1.00 nos	220.00	nos	220.00
7	Reducer 1x3/4" Prince	3.00 nos	15.00	nos	45.00
8	Tee 1" Prince	2.00 nos	22.00	nos	44.00
9	Elbow 1" Prince	5.00 nos	18.00	nos	90.00
10	Bt Tee 3/4x1/2" Prince	3.00 nos	60.00	nos	180.00
11	Bt Elbow 3/4x1/2" Prince	2.00 nos	58.00	nos	116.00
12	Bt Socket 3/4x1/2" Prince	4.00 nos	58.00	nos	232.00
13	Elbow 3/4" Prince	15.00 nos	12.00	nos	180.00
14	Elbow 3/4" 45° Prince	4.00 nos	20.00	nos	80.00
15	Ball Valve 1" T Bay (P)	1.00 nos	110.00	nos	110.00
16	Ball Valve 3/4" Casco	2.00 nos	90.00	nos	180.00
17	Ball Valve 1.1/2" Casco	1.00 nos	220.00	nos	220.00
18	Tap 1/2" Ord	8.00 nos	50.00	nos	400.00
19	B N 1/2x6"	3.00 nos	96.00	nos	288.00
20	Clamp 1.1/2"	5.00 nos	8.00	nos	40.00
21	Clamp 3/4"	30.00 nos	3.00	nos	90.00
continued ...					

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

13

V-GUARD

Monday

* Water Tank 1000 ltr	-	1. NO
* Tank Connector union 1 1/2"	-	1. NO
* 1 1/2" Tee	-	3. NO
* 1 1/2" x 1" Reducer	-	1. NO
* 1 1/2" Elbow	-	3. NO
* 1 1/2" Ball valve	-	1. NO
* 1" x 3/4" Reducer	-	3. NO
* 1" Tee	-	2. NO
* 1" Elbow	-	5. NO
* 3/4" x 1/2" B.T. Tee	-	3. NO
* 3/4" x 1/2" B.T. Elbow	-	2. NO
* 3/4" x 1/2" B.T. Socket	-	4. NO
* 3/4" Elbow	-	15. NO
* 3/4" 45° Elbow	-	4. NO
* 1" Ball valve (P)	-	1. NO
* 3/4" Ball valve (P)	-	2. NO
* 1 1/2" Ball valve (P)	-	1. NO
* Water Tap 1/2"	-	8. NO
* 1/2" x 1/2" Barrell nipple 6"	-	3. NO
* 1/2" x 1/2" GI Socket	-	8. NO
* 1/2" x 1/2" Barrell nipple 3"	-	5. NO
* 1 1/2" metal clamp	-	5. NO
* 1" metal clamp	-	5. NO
* 3/4" metal clamp	-	30. NO
* 1 1/2" Concrete nail	-	1. kg.
* Star Bone	-	200. ml
* Shellule	-	3. NO
* Thread seal Tap	-	5. NO
* 1" P.V.C pipe 10. kg	-	15. mtr
* 3/4" P.V.C pipe 10. kg	-	25. mtr

"The past has no power over the present moment."

2023

Week 11



073-292

* 1 1/2" P.V.C pipe	-	3.mtr.
* 3/4" Tee	-	2.NO
* 1" - 45° Elbow	-	4.NO.
* 1" - Socket	-	3.NO

9747053952

① ബാത്ത് റൂം ടൈൽ ഇടാൻ.

ബാത്ത് റൂം

ചുവർ: $222 \times 40 = 8880$

നിലം: $205 \times 40 = 8200$

17080

17080

അമ്പൻ: $19 \times 50 = 950$

സിമന്റ്: $4 \times 450 = 1800$

മുളി: $10 \times 430 = 4300$

7050

7050

② സ്മാർട്ട് കോൺക്രീറ്റ്.

$4 \times 12 \times 36 \times 19.$

കെട്ടൻ = $30 \times 50 = 1500$

അമ്പൻ = $20 \times 50 = 1000$

സിമന്റ് = $6 \times 450 = 2700$

മുളി $1000 + 800 = 1800$

7000

7000.

③ വെള്ളം

1000 ലിറ്റർ വാട്ടർ = 6200

വാട്ടർ വെക്കുന്ന സ്മാർട്ട് = 3000

വെള്ളം 2 അമ്പൻ = 7000

പ്ലംബിങ് ചാർജ്ജ് = 2670

18870

18870.

50000.

ബാത്ത് റൂം ടൈൽ ഇടാൻ, സ്മാർട്ട് കോൺക്രീറ്റ് ചെയ്യാൻ വെള്ളം വിതരണത്തിനുള്ള പങ്കുവെച്ചവരുടെ പണം കൂടി ചേർക്കുകയും ചെയ്യാൻ കഴിയുന്ന രീതിയിൽ 50000 രൂപ (അമ്പൻ) നൽകിയിട്ടുണ്ട്.

4. Contribution by SreshtaBharath

For this project a fund of ₹50,000 was required and raised by SreshtaBharath.

5. Gallery

When no piped water was available











Deployment and installation time













Project 28: Sree Lakshmi school water tank project, Thrikkeppatta







Ready to use and interaction with the SreshthaBharath team

The children are checking out the new water facilities for drinking and cleaning vessels. The SreshthaBharath team also interacted with the children.







1. Contact

Dr. Parvathy - 9480216710

Mr. Prakash – 8156904450

Mr. Vinod KA – 9495537497